
Child Safety Officers 

To ensure all students are kept safe, Launceston Christian School has an appointed and trained specific 

Child Safety Officers (CSO) in key positions around the school.   

They are reliable and confidential points of contact for any matters related to child safety. Students or 

staff may also choose to use the studentsafe@lcs.tas.edu.au email which redirects to the Heads of 

School to report issues or ask questions related to child protection.  

 

Stuart Kent 
kents@lcs.tas.edu.au 
Principal & 
Senior Child Safety Officer 

 

Bonnie Armstrong 
armstrongb@lcs.tas.edu.au 
Head of Secondary School 

 

Phill van Ryn 
vanrynp@lcs.tas.edu.au 
Head of Primary School 

 

Eliza Lovelock  
lovelocke@lcs.tas.edu.au 
Head of Student Support 

 

Sacha Marshall 
marshalls@lcs.tas.edu.au 
Assistant Head of Primary 

 

Scott Black 
blacks@lcs.tas.edu.au 
Assistant Head of 
Secondary & Year 11/12 
Coordinator 

 

Nathan Guy 
guyn@lcs.tas.edu.au 
Year 7 Coordinator 

 

Susan Davies 
daviess@lcs.tas.edu.au 
Year 8 Coordinator 

 

James McGeachy 
mcgeachyj@lcs.tas.edu.au 
Year 9 Coordinator 

 

Julie Ferguson 
fergusonj@lcs.tas.edu.au 
Year 10 Coordinator 

 

Carmen van Zetten 
vanzettenc@lcs.tas.edu.au 
Junior School Coordinator 
(K-2) 

 

James Ballard 
ballardj@lcs.tas.edu.au 
Junior School Coordinator 
(3-6) 

 

Blaze Matthews 
matthewsb@lcs.tas.edu.au 
Student Wellbeing Officer 
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